1
Supplementary Information
Copolyesters with Branched Structures for Simultaneous Fluorescence
and Resilience
Caohong Chen, Fei Liu*, Lili Zheng, Xiangting Zhao, Siqi Yu, Kangpeng Liu, Xiaoqin Jiang,
Jinggang Wang*, Jin Zhu
Key Laboratory of Bio-based Polymeric Materials of Zhejiang Province, Ningbo Institute of
Materials Technology and Engineering, Chinese Academy of Sciences, Ningbo, 315201,

Feeding (mol) GPCa
Sample 1,4-
BDO
DMT SBS
Mn
(g/mol)
Mw
(g/mol)
Ð
[η]b
BS mol.%
in the
final
products c
PBT 0.56 0.40 0 40 000 59 000 1.47 1.12 0
PBST10 0.52 0.40 0.04 49 000 86 000 1.75 1.15 10
PBST20 0.48 0.40 0.08 50 000 88 000 1.77 1.16 20
PBST30 0.44 0.40 0.12 52 000 96 000 1.85 1.18 30
PBST40 0.40 0.40 0.16 53 000 95 900 1.81 1.19 40
PBST50 0.36 0.40 0.20 54 000 95 000 1.76 1.21 50
a Determined by GPC in CHCl3 calibrated with standard polystyrene.
b Measured in tetrachloroethane and phenol (1:1, wt%) with a concentration of 5 mg/mL at 30
℃.
c Determined by 1H NMR in TFA.